

B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2555 OF 2002

VIJAY BABASAHEB SHINDE & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JIJABA SAKHARAM SATPUTE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Learned counsel for the appellants/applicants seeks

permission to withdraw the Civil Appeal. Permission sought for is

granted. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.No.5 is allowed accordingly.

.....CJI.

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.

(D.K. JAIN)

NEW DELHI;

17TH JANUARY, 2007

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2555 OF 2002

VIJAY BABASAHEB SHINDE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JIJABA SAKHARAM SATPUTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2007 This Application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 31st January, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)